

LAC No.55/16
Union of India Vs. Gaon Sabha.

13.04.2022

At 1.05 p.m.

Present : None for Union of India since morning.

Sh. Bharat S. Kumar, Ld. counsel for respondent-
Gaon Sabha along with Sh. Jitender Kumar Singh,
BDO, East.

Ms. Anju Tyagi, Ld. counsel for IP No. 2 to 6.

An application for waiving of the cost has been
moved on behalf of applicant/respondent Ashok Kumar.

Heard.

Considering the facts and circumstances, cost
imposed on the earlier date stands waived of.

No DW/RW present today.

Put up on 08.06.2022 for DE/RE. Last and final
opportunity given to the respondent to conclude DE/RE.

(Raghubir Singh)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi//13.04.2022(A)