

LAC NO.55/16
UNION OF INDIA
Vs.
GAON SABHA

02.09.2022

Present : None for Union of India.

Mr. Inder Singh, Ld. Counsel for IP no. 2 to 6.

Mr. Bharat S. Kumar, Ld. Counsel for respondent
– Gaon Sabha along-with Mr. Jitendra Kumar
Singh, BDO East.

Evidence by way of affidavit filed on behalf of
the respondent – Gaon Sabha. The same be taken on record.
Copy of the same to be supplied to opposite party.

Since none has appeared for the petitioner, let the
matter be listed for RE/ further proceedings on **18.01.2023**.

At this stage, counsel for Union of India
appeared filed brief transmission form. He is apprised about
the proceedings and next date of hearing.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/02.09.2022