

LAC 55/16
UNION OF INDIA
Vs.
GAON SABHA

18.01.2023

Present : None for Union of India.

Mr. Inder Singh, Ld. Counsel for IP no. 2 to 6.

Mr. Jitender Kumar Singh, BDO East.

Matter is fixed for evidence however, Counsel for IP no. 2 to 6 submits that since he has not supplied the copy of evidence filed on behalf of Gram Sabha till date. In such circumstances, he is not in a position to cross examine the witness. Gram Sabha is directed to supply the copy of evidence to the opposite side today itself.

Put up for RE/further proceedings on **12.05.2023**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/18.01.2023